
PUBLIC TENDER NOTICE

Botswana Unified Revenue Service (BURS) wishes to invite offers for the below tenders.

1. BURS/IT/SUP/21/2019-20 PROVISION OF EITHER ONE OR BOTH OF THE FOLLOWING: 
a. IT INFRASTRUCTURE HOSTING FACILITY
b. RELOCATION OF THE FOLLOWING SYSTEMS TO THE NEW HOSTING FACILITY (VENDOR IMPLEMENTATION SERVICES)

i.  DELL EMC HYPER CONVERGED INFRASTRUCTURE (HCI)
 AND/OR
ii. ORACLE ENGINEERED SYSTEM (OES)

PPADB Code & Grade under 
the following categories

IT infrastructure hosting facility; 
Code          120: ICT System Development Services
Sub Code    03: Data Centre Maintenance & Hosting Facilities

Relocation to the hosting facility ( vendor implementation services);
Code          120: ICT System Development Services
Sub Code    02: Server Management and maintenance Services

Open to Local companies

Site visit Friday, 31 January 2020 – 10:00am @ BURS HQ, CBD, Motswere Block, First Floor, IT Division

Fee P250.00

Tender closing 14th February 2020

2. BURS/OCG/SER/22/2019-20 APPOINTMENT OF A CONSULTANCY WITH RELEVANT EXPERTISE TO DETERMINE 
 THE TAX GAP FOR BOTSWANA

PPADB Code & Grade under 
the following categories

Code            317:  Other Consultancy Services 
Sub Code       04:  Socio-economic Consultancy Services
Nb. The request to provide PPADB codes only applies to local companies

Open to Local and International companies

Fee P250.00

Tender closing 28th February 2020

3. BURS/ADM/SUP/23/2019-20 A COMPREHENSIVE, DETAILED DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING, DOCUMENTATION 
AND COMMISSIONING OF A CONVERGED IP-BASED INTELLIGENT STRUCTURED CABLING SYSTEM FOR KAZUNGULA 
ROAD BORDER POST AT KAZUNGULA 

PPADB Code & Grade under 
the following categories

Code            120: ICT Systems and Management Services  
Sub Code       05:  Network Management and Maintenance Services

Open to 100% Citizen companies

Site visit Friday, 31 January 2020 - 10:00am @ Kazungula Road Border Post (Botswana – Zimbabwe Border)

Fee P500.00

Tender closing 14th February 2020

Interested companies are advised to 
purchase tenders from 07:30 to 12:45 and 
13:45 to 16:00 hours during weekdays, 
at BURS Head Office CBD, Finance 
Division – Tower block (Motswere), 4th 
Floor, South wing, Reception. In line 
with Government Policy Reform 2015: 
Affirmative Action in favour of youth, youth 
companies pay half price to purchase the 
tenders on production of citizen youth 
directorship proof.

The Invitation to Tender will be available 
from 20 January 2020.

The Invitation to Tender can only be 
collected on production of the official 
receipt from;  Botswana Unified Revenue 
Service, Procurement Unit (Motsentsela), 
South Block, Ground Floor, New 
BURS Headoffice, Lot 54379, Eastern 
Commercial Road, CBD, Gaborone.

Any clarifications or quiries relating to 
the issue of these document should be 
forwarded to  Secretary Management 
Tender Commitee Mr. Mbako Chite - 
procurement@burs.org.bw - Fax: 267 
3910592

The response to the Tender, are to be 
hand delivered or couriered to BURS 
and deposited in the tender box located 
at  Procurement Unit (Motsentsela), 
South Block, Ground Floor, New 
BURS Headoffice, Lot 54379, Eastern 
Commercial Road, CBD, Gaborone, not 
later than 10:00hrs on the day of closing. 
Tender bids will be opened at the same 
address at 10.30 hrs. on the indicated 
day of closing in the presence of bidders 
wishing to attend.


